
Point Loma (27-5,18-4 PacWest) -vs- Saint Martin's (26-6,15-3 Great Northwest)
03/14/26 at Pioneer Gym, Hayward, CA

 
 

 
 
Point Loma 66

Saint Martin's 57

Date: 03/14/26
Time: 5:00 PM
Attendance: 125
Site: Pioneer Gym, Hayward, CA
Referees: Courtney Holmes, Ryan  Parilo, Travis Bain

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Point Loma 38 28 66
Saint Martin's 25 32 57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Nagy,Andrew * 31 8-13 1-4 4-5 3-4 7 3 1 4 0 0 21
03 Hommes,Andrew * 33 4-8 0-4 2-4 1-4 5 2 1 1 2 0 10
04 Harris,Caden * 25 3-9 1-5 3-5 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 3 10
00 Matingou,Jaden * 31 1-4 1-1 5-8 0-1 1 3 6 3 0 1 8
01 Paulsen,Tyce * 34 2-7 1-5 2-2 3-2 5 2 2 0 1 2 7
12 Nobles,James 20 1-6 1-2 2-2 2-2 4 3 1 0 0 0 5
10 Lifgren,Jake 21 0-2 0-1 3-4 1-3 4 3 2 2 0 1 3
15 Wistrcill,Jack 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-51 5-22 21-30 12-22 34 20 13 12 3 7 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-30   46.67 % 5-15   33.33 % 5-6   83.33 %
Second Half 6-21   28.57 % 0-7   0.00 % 16-24   66.67 %
Total 20-51   39.2 % 5-22   22.7 % 21-30   70.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Navarro,Pablo * 35 5-10 1-2 9-10 5-5 10 5 1 3 0 2 20
12 Simo,Anthony * 28 4-7 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 3 0 1 1 1 8
01 Trejo-Delgado,Diego * 24 3-14 0-2 2-4 3-6 9 5 1 2 1 1 8
00 Hansen,Kaden * 31 2-9 1-4 2-2 0-3 3 4 1 1 0 0 7
02 Kilfoil,Patrick * 18 0-2 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 3 2 3 0 0 2
03 Watson,Dae'Kwon 32 2-5 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 4 0 1 1 1 4
10 Peksari,Omer Ege 20 2-6 0-2 0-1 0-2 2 2 3 2 0 0 4
05 Clegg Jr,Mark 10 2-5 0-0 0-2 2-0 2 0 0 0 1 1 4
22 Lindblom,Matthew 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Jordan,Nari 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-58 2-14 15-21 18-23 41 26 8 14 4 6 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-22   31.82 % 1-6   16.67 % 10-11   90.91 %
Second Half 13-36   36.11 % 1-8   12.50 % 5-10   50.00 %
Total 20-58   34.5 % 2-14   14.3 % 15-21   71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Point Loma Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Martin's
GOOD 3PTR by PAULSEN,TYCE 19:49 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by MATINGOU,JADEN --

19:34 TURNOVER  by KILFOIL,PATRICK
STEAL  by MATINGOU,JADEN 19:34
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,CADEN 19:15

-- REBOUND DEF by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO
18:46 MISS JUMPER by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO

-- REBOUND OFF by NAVARRO,PABLO
18:40 3-2 V 1 GOOD TIPIN by NAVARRO,PABLO(in the paint)
18:32 FOUL  by SIMO,ANTHONY

MISS 3PTR by HOMMES,ANDREW 18:25
-- REBOUND DEF by NAVARRO,PABLO

18:16 MISS LAYUP by SIMO,ANTHONY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by HOMMES,ANDREW 18:16
REBOUND DEF by NAGY,ANDREW --
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,CADEN 17:58 6-2 V 4
ASSIST  by HOMMES,ANDREW --

17:44 6-4 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by SIMO,ANTHONY
GOOD 3PTR by MATINGOU,JADEN 17:33 9-4 V 5

17:18 FOUL  by HANSEN,KADEN
17:18 TURNOVER  by HANSEN,KADEN
17:04 FOUL  by KILFOIL,PATRICK

GOOD FT by PAULSEN,TYCE 17:04 10-4 V 6
GOOD FT by PAULSEN,TYCE 17:04 11-4 V 7

16:52 TURNOVER  by NAVARRO,PABLO
TURNOVER  by NAGY,ANDREW 16:32

16:32 STEAL  by NAVARRO,PABLO
16:20 MISS LAYUP by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NAGY,ANDREW --
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,CADEN 16:09

-- REBOUND DEF by HANSEN,KADEN
15:52 11-6 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by NAGY,ANDREW 15:39
REBOUND OFF by PAULSEN,TYCE --
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,CADEN(in the paint) 15:29

15:29 BLOCK  by SIMO,ANTHONY
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,CADEN --
GOOD TIPIN by HARRIS,CADEN(in the paint) 15:21 13-6 V 7

15:08 13-9 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by HANSEN,KADEN
GOOD LAYUP by NAGY,ANDREW(in the paint) 14:40 15-9 V 6
FOUL  by NAGY,ANDREW 14:28
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:28

14:28 SUB OUT by KILFOIL,PATRICK
14:28 SUB IN by WATSON,DAE'KWON

SUB OUT by PAULSEN,TYCE 14:28
SUB OUT by HARRIS,CADEN 14:28
SUB OUT by NAGY,ANDREW 14:28
SUB IN by LIFGREN,JAKE 14:28
SUB IN by NOBLES,JAMES 14:28
SUB IN by WISTRCILL,JACK 14:28

14:13 MISS JUMPER by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO
REBOUND DEF by NOBLES,JAMES --
MISS 3PTR by HOMMES,ANDREW 13:56

-- REBOUND DEF by NAVARRO,PABLO
FOUL  by LIFGREN,JAKE 13:46

13:46 15-10 V 5 GOOD FT by NAVARRO,PABLO
13:46 15-11 V 4 GOOD FT by NAVARRO,PABLO

TURNOVER  by MATINGOU,JADEN 13:18



13:18 SUB OUT by SIMO,ANTHONY
13:18 SUB IN by PEKSARI,OMER EGE
12:59 MISS JUMPER by HANSEN,KADEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LIFGREN,JAKE --
MISS JUMPER by NOBLES,JAMES(in the paint) 12:40

-- REBOUND DEF by NAVARRO,PABLO
FOUL  by WISTRCILL,JACK 12:21

12:21 15-12 V 3 GOOD FT by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO
12:21 MISS FT by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO

REBOUND DEF by MATINGOU,JADEN --
12:10 FOUL  by WATSON,DAE'KWON

GOOD LAYUP by WISTRCILL,JACK(in the paint) 12:00 17-12 V 5
ASSIST  by MATINGOU,JADEN --

11:47 MISS 3PTR by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO
REBOUND DEF by NOBLES,JAMES --
MISS 3PTR by LIFGREN,JAKE 11:26
FOUL  by WISTRCILL,JACK 11:24
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:24

11:24 SUB OUT by NAVARRO,PABLO
11:24 SUB IN by CLEGG JR,MARK

SUB OUT by MATINGOU,JADEN 11:24
SUB OUT by HOMMES,ANDREW 11:24
SUB OUT by WISTRCILL,JACK 11:24
SUB IN by PAULSEN,TYCE 11:24
SUB IN by HARRIS,CADEN 11:24
SUB IN by NAGY,ANDREW 11:24

-- REBOUND DEF by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO
11:04 TURNOVER  by PEKSARI,OMER EGE

STEAL  by HARRIS,CADEN 11:04
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,CADEN 10:57

-- REBOUND DEF by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO
10:51 FOUL  by WATSON,DAE'KWON
10:51 TURNOVER  by WATSON,DAE'KWON

GOOD 3PTR by NOBLES,JAMES 10:31 20-12 V 8
ASSIST  by NAGY,ANDREW --

10:05 MISS JUMPER by CLEGG JR,MARK
-- REBOUND OFF by CLEGG JR,MARK

10:00 MISS JUMPER by CLEGG JR,MARK
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,CADEN --

09:59 FOUL  by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO
09:59 SUB OUT by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO
09:59 SUB OUT by PEKSARI,OMER EGE
09:59 SUB IN by KILFOIL,PATRICK
09:59 SUB IN by SIMO,ANTHONY
09:59 SUB OUT by HANSEN,KADEN
09:59 SUB OUT by WATSON,DAE'KWON
09:59 SUB IN by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO
09:59 SUB IN by LINDBLOM,MATTHEW

MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,CADEN(in the paint) 09:35
-- REBOUND DEF by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO

09:17 MISS JUMPER by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO
-- REBOUND OFF by CLEGG JR,MARK

09:10 MISS TIPIN by CLEGG JR,MARK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NAGY,ANDREW --

09:04 FOUL  by SIMO,ANTHONY
09:04 SUB OUT by SIMO,ANTHONY
09:04 SUB IN by NAVARRO,PABLO

GOOD FT by NOBLES,JAMES 09:04 21-12 V 9
GOOD FT by NOBLES,JAMES 09:04 22-12 V 10

08:50 TURNOVER  by KILFOIL,PATRICK
STEAL  by LIFGREN,JAKE 08:50
GOOD 3PTR by NAGY,ANDREW(fastbreak) 08:44 25-12 V 13



ASSIST  by LIFGREN,JAKE --
08:41 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL  by LIFGREN,JAKE 08:21
SUB OUT by LIFGREN,JAKE 08:21
SUB OUT by NOBLES,JAMES 08:21
SUB IN by MATINGOU,JADEN 08:21
SUB IN by HOMMES,ANDREW 08:21
FOUL  by HOMMES,ANDREW 08:16

08:16 SUB OUT by LINDBLOM,MATTHEW
08:16 SUB OUT by NAVARRO,PABLO
08:16 SUB IN by HANSEN,KADEN
08:16 SUB IN by WATSON,DAE'KWON
08:04 25-14 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by CLEGG JR,MARK(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by HARRIS,CADEN 07:42
07:42 STEAL  by CLEGG JR,MARK
07:35 MISS 3PTR by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO

-- REBOUND OFF by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO
07:29 FOUL  by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO
07:29 TURNOVER  by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:28
GOOD LAYUP by HOMMES,ANDREW(in the paint) 07:09 27-14 V 13

06:48 27-16 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by CLEGG JR,MARK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KILFOIL,PATRICK

MISS LAYUP by NAGY,ANDREW(in the paint) 06:38
REBOUND OFF by HOMMES,ANDREW --
GOOD TIPIN by HOMMES,ANDREW(in the paint) 06:32 29-16 V 13

06:06 29-18 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KILFOIL,PATRICK

FOUL  by MATINGOU,JADEN 06:06
06:06 29-19 V 10 GOOD FT by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO

GOOD LAYUP by HOMMES,ANDREW(in the paint) 05:53 31-19 V 12
ASSIST  by MATINGOU,JADEN --

05:29 MISS 3PTR by KILFOIL,PATRICK
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

05:26 SUB OUT by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO
05:26 SUB OUT by CLEGG JR,MARK
05:26 SUB IN by SIMO,ANTHONY
05:26 SUB IN by NAVARRO,PABLO

SUB OUT by HARRIS,CADEN 05:05
SUB IN by NOBLES,JAMES 05:05
MISS 3PTR by NOBLES,JAMES 04:57
REBOUND OFF by PAULSEN,TYCE --
MISS TIPIN by PAULSEN,TYCE(in the paint) 04:51
REBOUND OFF by NAGY,ANDREW --
GOOD JUMPER by HOMMES,ANDREW(in the paint) 04:44 33-19 V 14
ASSIST  by MATINGOU,JADEN --

04:37 TURNOVER  by KILFOIL,PATRICK
STEAL  by PAULSEN,TYCE 04:37
MISS LAYUP by NOBLES,JAMES(in the paint) 04:22

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMO,ANTHONY
03:56 MISS 3PTR by HANSEN,KADEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:54

03:54 SUB OUT by KILFOIL,PATRICK
03:54 SUB IN by PEKSARI,OMER EGE

TURNOVER  by NAGY,ANDREW 03:28
03:28 STEAL  by SIMO,ANTHONY

FOUL  by HOMMES,ANDREW 03:04
03:04 33-20 V 13 GOOD FT by NAVARRO,PABLO
03:04 33-21 V 12 GOOD FT by NAVARRO,PABLO

MISS 3PTR by HOMMES,ANDREW 02:46
REBOUND OFF by NOBLES,JAMES --



02:41 FOUL  by PEKSARI,OMER EGE
GOOD FT by MATINGOU,JADEN 02:41 34-21 V 13
MISS FT by MATINGOU,JADEN 02:41

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMO,ANTHONY
02:30 MISS 3PTR by HANSEN,KADEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by NAGY,ANDREW(in the paint) 02:07 36-21 V 15
FOUL  by NOBLES,JAMES 01:48

01:48 36-22 V 14 GOOD FT by HANSEN,KADEN
01:48 36-23 V 13 GOOD FT by HANSEN,KADEN

MISS 3PTR by PAULSEN,TYCE 01:34
-- REBOUND DEF by HANSEN,KADEN

FOUL  by NOBLES,JAMES 01:17
01:17 36-24 V 12 GOOD FT by NAVARRO,PABLO

SUB OUT by NOBLES,JAMES 01:17
SUB IN by HARRIS,CADEN 01:17

01:17 36-25 V 11 GOOD FT by NAVARRO,PABLO
TURNOVER  by NAGY,ANDREW 00:58
SUB OUT by NAGY,ANDREW 00:58
SUB IN by NOBLES,JAMES 00:58

00:31 MISS JUMPER by PEKSARI,OMER EGE
REBOUND DEF by HOMMES,ANDREW --
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,CADEN(in the paint) 00:00 38-25 V 13
ASSIST  by PAULSEN,TYCE --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Point Loma Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Martin's
20:00 SUB OUT by WATSON,DAE'KWON
20:00 SUB OUT by PEKSARI,OMER EGE
20:00 SUB IN by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO
20:00 SUB IN by KILFOIL,PATRICK

SUB OUT by NOBLES,JAMES 20:00
SUB IN by NAGY,ANDREW 20:00

19:39 FOUL  by NAVARRO,PABLO
MISS FT by HOMMES,ANDREW 19:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HOMMES,ANDREW 19:39

-- REBOUND DEF by HANSEN,KADEN
19:18 38-27 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by SIMO,ANTHONY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HANSEN,KADEN
TURNOVER  by HARRIS,CADEN 19:06

18:56 MISS JUMPER by HANSEN,KADEN
REBOUND DEF by PAULSEN,TYCE --
MISS JUMPER by MATINGOU,JADEN(in the paint) 18:47
REBOUND OFF by NAGY,ANDREW --
MISS 3PTR by HOMMES,ANDREW 18:39
REBOUND OFF by PAULSEN,TYCE --
MISS 3PTR by PAULSEN,TYCE 18:35
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

18:34 SUB OUT by HANSEN,KADEN
18:34 SUB IN by WATSON,DAE'KWON

MISS 3PTR by NAGY,ANDREW 18:31
-- REBOUND DEF by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO

FOUL  by PAULSEN,TYCE 18:24
18:11 MISS LAYUP by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SIMO,ANTHONY
18:05 MISS LAYUP by SIMO,ANTHONY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO
18:05 MISS TIPIN by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by NAVARRO,PABLO



18:05 MISS TIPIN by NAVARRO,PABLO(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

17:55 MISS LAYUP by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO(in the paint)
FOUL  by MATINGOU,JADEN 17:49

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
17:43 38-29 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by NAVARRO,PABLO(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO
17:29 FOUL  by KILFOIL,PATRICK
17:28 FOUL  by KILFOIL,PATRICK
17:28 SUB OUT by KILFOIL,PATRICK
17:28 SUB IN by PEKSARI,OMER EGE

MISS JUMPER by NAGY,ANDREW 17:20
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMO,ANTHONY

17:00 38-31 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by SIMO,ANTHONY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PEKSARI,OMER EGE

TURNOVER  by NAGY,ANDREW 16:41
16:24 MISS 3PTR by WATSON,DAE'KWON

REBOUND DEF by PAULSEN,TYCE --
TURNOVER  by MATINGOU,JADEN 16:04

16:04 STEAL  by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO
15:46 TURNOVER  by NAVARRO,PABLO

STEAL  by HARRIS,CADEN 15:46
15:40 FOUL  by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:40
15:40 SUB OUT by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO
15:40 SUB IN by CLEGG JR,MARK

SUB OUT by PAULSEN,TYCE 15:40
SUB OUT by HOMMES,ANDREW 15:40
SUB OUT by NAGY,ANDREW 15:40
SUB IN by LIFGREN,JAKE 15:40
SUB IN by NOBLES,JAMES 15:40
SUB IN by WISTRCILL,JACK 15:40
MISS FT by HARRIS,CADEN(fastbreak) 15:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HARRIS,CADEN(fastbreak) 15:40 39-31 V 8
FOUL  by WISTRCILL,JACK 15:23
FOUL  by NOBLES,JAMES 15:06

15:06 MISS FT by CLEGG JR,MARK
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

15:06 MISS FT by CLEGG JR,MARK
-- REBOUND OFF by NAVARRO,PABLO

14:50 39-33 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,DAE'KWON(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 14:43
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:43
MISS LAYUP by MATINGOU,JADEN(in the paint) 14:32

14:32 BLOCK  by WATSON,DAE'KWON
-- REBOUND DEF by WATSON,DAE'KWON

14:07 MISS 3PTR by PEKSARI,OMER EGE
-- REBOUND OFF by SIMO,ANTHONY

14:01 TURNOVER  by SIMO,ANTHONY
TURNOVER  by LIFGREN,JAKE 13:40

13:40 STEAL  by WATSON,DAE'KWON

13:35 39-35 V 4
GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,DAE'KWON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

13:24 FOUL  by PEKSARI,OMER EGE
MISS LAYUP by WISTRCILL,JACK(in the paint) 13:10

13:10 BLOCK  by CLEGG JR,MARK
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MATINGOU,JADEN 13:10
SUB OUT by WISTRCILL,JACK 13:10
SUB IN by PAULSEN,TYCE 13:10
SUB IN by NAGY,ANDREW 13:10

12:50 MISS JUMPER by WATSON,DAE'KWON



REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
12:48 FOUL  by SIMO,ANTHONY

GOOD LAYUP by NAGY,ANDREW(in the paint) 12:23 41-35 V 6
ASSIST  by PAULSEN,TYCE --

12:12 41-37 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by PEKSARI,OMER EGE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by NAGY,ANDREW(in the paint) 11:46 43-37 V 6
ASSIST  by NOBLES,JAMES --

11:15 MISS 3PTR by PEKSARI,OMER EGE
-- REBOUND OFF by NAVARRO,PABLO

11:13 MISS JUMPER by NAVARRO,PABLO(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

11:12 TURNOVER  by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:12

11:12 SUB OUT by CLEGG JR,MARK
11:12 SUB IN by HANSEN,KADEN

SUB OUT by HARRIS,CADEN 11:12
SUB IN by HOMMES,ANDREW 11:12
GOOD JUMPER by PAULSEN,TYCE 10:55 45-37 V 8

10:28 45-39 V 6 GOOD DUNK by SIMO,ANTHONY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NAVARRO,PABLO

GOOD LAYUP by NAGY,ANDREW(in the paint) 10:10 47-39 V 8
ASSIST  by LIFGREN,JAKE --

09:45 MISS JUMPER by WATSON,DAE'KWON
REBOUND DEF by HOMMES,ANDREW --
MISS 3PTR by NAGY,ANDREW 09:17

09:17 SUB OUT by SIMO,ANTHONY
09:17 SUB IN by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:07 MISS 3PTR by NAVARRO,PABLO

REBOUND DEF by LIFGREN,JAKE --
MISS JUMPER by LIFGREN,JAKE 08:56

-- REBOUND DEF by PEKSARI,OMER EGE
08:48 47-42 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by NAVARRO,PABLO(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by PEKSARI,OMER EGE
MISS LAYUP by NOBLES,JAMES(in the paint) 08:24
REBOUND OFF by NAGY,ANDREW --
MISS 3PTR by PAULSEN,TYCE 08:20

-- REBOUND DEF by PEKSARI,OMER EGE

08:13 47-44 V 3
GOOD LAYUP by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PEKSARI,OMER EGE
MISS JUMPER by NOBLES,JAMES(in the paint) 07:49

07:49 BLOCK  by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO
REBOUND OFF by NOBLES,JAMES --

07:43 FOUL  by HANSEN,KADEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:43

07:43 SUB OUT by PEKSARI,OMER EGE
07:43 SUB IN by KILFOIL,PATRICK

SUB OUT by NAGY,ANDREW 07:43
SUB OUT by NOBLES,JAMES 07:43
SUB IN by MATINGOU,JADEN 07:43
SUB IN by HARRIS,CADEN 07:43
GOOD FT by LIFGREN,JAKE 07:43 48-44 V 4
GOOD FT by LIFGREN,JAKE 07:43 49-44 V 5

07:30 TURNOVER  by NAVARRO,PABLO
STEAL  by HARRIS,CADEN 07:30

07:28 FOUL  by NAVARRO,PABLO
MISS FT by HARRIS,CADEN 07:28

-- REBOUND DEF by NAVARRO,PABLO
FOUL  by LIFGREN,JAKE 07:16

07:16 MISS FT by NAVARRO,PABLO
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:16 49-45 V 4 GOOD FT by NAVARRO,PABLO



06:58 FOUL  by HANSEN,KADEN
GOOD FT by MATINGOU,JADEN 06:58 50-45 V 5
MISS FT by MATINGOU,JADEN 06:58

-- REBOUND DEF by KILFOIL,PATRICK
06:37 MISS LAYUP by NAVARRO,PABLO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOMMES,ANDREW --
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,CADEN 06:22
REBOUND OFF by LIFGREN,JAKE --
MISS 3PTR by PAULSEN,TYCE 06:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO
05:47 MISS LAYUP by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by NAVARRO,PABLO
05:42 50-47 V 3 GOOD TIPIN by NAVARRO,PABLO(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MATINGOU,JADEN(in the paint) 05:29
-- REBOUND DEF by NAVARRO,PABLO

FOUL  by HARRIS,CADEN 05:20
05:20 SUB OUT by KILFOIL,PATRICK
05:20 SUB IN by PEKSARI,OMER EGE

SUB OUT by HARRIS,CADEN 05:20
SUB IN by NAGY,ANDREW 05:20

05:09 MISS LAYUP by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO(in the paint)
BLOCK  by HOMMES,ANDREW 05:09

-- REBOUND OFF by WATSON,DAE'KWON
04:53 MISS LAYUP by PEKSARI,OMER EGE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOMMES,ANDREW --
04:44 FOUL  by WATSON,DAE'KWON

MISS FT by LIFGREN,JAKE 04:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LIFGREN,JAKE 04:44 51-47 V 4

04:43 FOUL  by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO
04:43 TURNOVER  by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO

MISS FT by NAGY,ANDREW 04:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by NAGY,ANDREW 04:43 52-47 V 5
GOOD LAYUP by NAGY,ANDREW(in the paint) 04:28 54-47 V 7
ASSIST  by MATINGOU,JADEN --

04:20 MISS JUMPER by HANSEN,KADEN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO

FOUL  by MATINGOU,JADEN 04:20
04:20 MISS FT by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO

REBOUND DEF by NAGY,ANDREW --
GOOD LAYUP by NAGY,ANDREW(in the paint) 03:51 56-47 V 9
ASSIST  by MATINGOU,JADEN --

03:51 FOUL  by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:51

03:51 SUB OUT by TREJO-DELGADO,DIEGO
03:51 SUB IN by SIMO,ANTHONY

GOOD FT by NAGY,ANDREW 03:51 57-47 V 10
03:33 MISS LAYUP by NAVARRO,PABLO(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by NAGY,ANDREW 03:32

03:32 MISS FT by PEKSARI,OMER EGE
03:21 FOUL  by NAVARRO,PABLO

GOOD FT by HOMMES,ANDREW 03:21 58-47 V 11
GOOD FT by HOMMES,ANDREW 03:21 59-47 V 12

03:10 MISS JUMPER by HANSEN,KADEN
-- REBOUND OFF by WATSON,DAE'KWON

03:03 MISS 3PTR by HANSEN,KADEN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

03:03 TURNOVER  by PEKSARI,OMER EGE
STEAL  by PAULSEN,TYCE 03:03

02:50 FOUL  by WATSON,DAE'KWON



GOOD FT by MATINGOU,JADEN 02:50 60-47 V 13
02:50 SUB OUT by PEKSARI,OMER EGE
02:50 SUB IN by KILFOIL,PATRICK

GOOD FT by MATINGOU,JADEN 02:50 61-47 V 14
SUB OUT by LIFGREN,JAKE 02:50
SUB IN by HARRIS,CADEN 02:50
FOUL  by NAGY,ANDREW 02:41

02:41 61-48 V 13 GOOD FT by NAVARRO,PABLO
SUB OUT by HARRIS,CADEN 02:41
SUB IN by LIFGREN,JAKE 02:41

02:41 61-49 V 12 GOOD FT by NAVARRO,PABLO
TURNOVER  by MATINGOU,JADEN 02:19

02:19 STEAL  by NAVARRO,PABLO
02:13 61-51 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by NAVARRO,PABLO(fastbreak)(in the paint)
01:45 FOUL  by HANSEN,KADEN

MISS FT by MATINGOU,JADEN 01:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MATINGOU,JADEN 01:45 62-51 V 11
SUB OUT by LIFGREN,JAKE 01:45
SUB IN by HARRIS,CADEN 01:45
FOUL  by PAULSEN,TYCE 01:39

01:39 62-52 V 10 GOOD FT by KILFOIL,PATRICK
01:39 62-53 V 9 GOOD FT by KILFOIL,PATRICK

TURNOVER  by HOMMES,ANDREW 01:38
SUB OUT by HARRIS,CADEN 01:38
SUB IN by LIFGREN,JAKE 01:38

01:36 MISS 3PTR by KILFOIL,PATRICK
BLOCK  by PAULSEN,TYCE 01:36
REBOUND DEF by LIFGREN,JAKE --
TURNOVER  by LIFGREN,JAKE 01:19
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:19

01:14 SUB OUT by KILFOIL,PATRICK
01:14 SUB IN by PEKSARI,OMER EGE
00:59 62-55 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by HANSEN,KADEN
00:33 FOUL  by NAVARRO,PABLO

GOOD FT by NAGY,ANDREW 00:33 63-55 V 8
GOOD FT by NAGY,ANDREW 00:33 64-55 V 9
SUB OUT by MATINGOU,JADEN 00:33
SUB OUT by LIFGREN,JAKE 00:33
SUB IN by HARRIS,CADEN 00:33
SUB IN by NOBLES,JAMES 00:33

00:24 MISS 3PTR by SIMO,ANTHONY
00:18 FOUL  by NAVARRO,PABLO
00:18 SUB OUT by NAVARRO,PABLO
00:18 SUB IN by JORDAN,NARI

GOOD FT by HARRIS,CADEN(fastbreak) 00:18 65-55 V 10
GOOD FT by HARRIS,CADEN(fastbreak) 00:18 66-55 V 11
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,CADEN --

00:12 66-57 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by PEKSARI,OMER EGE(in the paint)


